

Date: 15th November, 2020

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	
Scrip Code: 540879	Symbol: APOLLO	ISIN: INE713T01010

Dear Sir(s),

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith unaudited Financial results (standalone & consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 published in the Newspapers viz -Business Standard page no 12 and Nava Telangana-page no 8 on-13th November, 2020.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You
Yours Faithfully

For Apollo Micro Systems Limited

Vitta Chaitanya Siva Shankar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosure: As above

APOLLO MICRO SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd. Off: Plot No. 128/A, Road No. 12, IDA-Mallapur, Uppal Mandal, R.R. Dist - 500076, Telangana, India.

Tel No: 040 - 27167000 - 099, Fax No: 040 - 27150820

cs@apollo-micro.com, www.apollo-micro.com

CIN No: L72200TG1997PLC026556

Sonal Adhesives Limited

Regd. Off: Plot No.28/1A, Village Dheku, Takai Adoshi Road, Off. Khopoli Pen Road, Tal. Khalapur, Dist. Raigad - 410203 Maharashtra CIN: L02004MH1991PLC064045
Phone: +91 2192 262620, Email: info@sonal.co.in, Website: www.sonal.co.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	436.65	854.47	680.91	3288.68
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) from the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(25.04)	(26.17)	(28.98)	(253.96)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(36.30)	(41.24)	(35.51)	(187.68)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(36.30)	(41.24)	(35.51)	(187.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)*)	0.01	0.18	(0.26)	(0.80)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	(0.60)	(0.68)	(0.59)	(3.10)
	(b) Diluted	(0.60)	(0.68)	(0.59)	(3.10)

* The Ind AS as prescribed in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 is applicable to the Company w.e.f. financial year 2017-18

Notes:

- The above Results for the half year ended 30th September, 2020 have been reviewed by the Auditor & taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2020.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- In the opinion of the Board of Directors, there is only one Major segment, therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 Operating Segments.
- The Ind AS compliant financial results, pertaining to the period September 30, 2020 have not been subject to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- As intimated by the company's Registrars, the investor's complaints pending as on 30th September, 2020 and as on 30th June, 2020 were Nil.
- The Company has considered the possible effects that may arise out of the still unfolding Covid-19 pandemic on the carrying amount of property, plant and equipment including intangible assets, inventories, trade receivables, other financial assets, other assets etc. For this purpose the Company has considered internal and external sources of information up to the date of approval of the standalone financial results including economic forecasts, market value of certain assets etc. Based on the current estimates, the company does not expect any significant impact on such carrying values. The Company will continue to closely monitor for any material changes to future economic condition.
- The outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic across the globe and in India and consequential nationwide lockdown since March 24, 2020 has caused a slowdown in economic activities. The management has assessed the potential impact of COVID-19 on the company and based on its review there is no significant impact on its financial results on a medium and long term basis. Sales during the Quarter ended June, 2020 was majorly impacted due to the national lockdown and consequently production / sales were badly hit. However, the same has improved in the Second Quarter. The Company is closely monitoring any material changes to future economic conditions.
- Previous quarter's / year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged necessary to correspond with the quarter's / year's classification / disclosure.

For Sonal Adhesives Ltd
Sd/-
Sandeep Arora
Managing Director
DIN No: 00176939

Place: Khopoli
Date : 12th Nov, 2020



एम एस टी सी लिमिटेड
(INDIA MEMBER OF THE EQUITY LISTED)

CIN : L27320WB1964GOI026211

NIT for : Repairing/Renovation, Painting job to be done at Transit House, Flat No. 4B, 'SUVAAS' 176, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata-700029. e-Tender No. MSTC/20-21/ET/14. Please Log on to www.mstcindia.co.in for detail. All future Corrigendum/Addendum/ Time Extension will be published in the website only. Bidders should regularly visit above website to keep themselves updated, for amendments, if any.

एक काम देश के नाम

ROSSELL INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Jindal Towers, Block 'B', 4th Floor, 21/1A/3, Darga Road, Kolkata-700 017
CIN: L01132WB1994PLC063513 * E-mail: corporate@rossellitea.com, www.rossellindia.com

★ Profit after Tax up by 40% over corresponding Quarter And ★ Profit after Tax up by 37% over corresponding Half Year

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Rs. in lakhs

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020		30.09.2019		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,063	6,369	10,445	16,432	17,063
2.	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,288	1,257	3,219	5,545	4,080
3.	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,176	1,257	3,219	5,433	4,080
4.	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,951	912	2,817	4,863	3,539
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,884	862	2,787	4,746	3,479
6.	Equity Share Capital	734	734	734	734	734
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	17,861
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	- Basic (Rs.)	10.77	2.49	7.68	13.25	9.64
	- Diluted (Rs.)	10.77	2.49	7.68	13.25	9.64

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com as well as on the Company's website, www.rossellindia.com.
- As decided by Board of Directors, Rossell Hospitality, a loss making Division of the Company discontinued its business operation on and from 1st October, 2019. In view of this, figure for the current year is not comparable with that of the previous year.
- The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee at its Meeting held on 12th November, 2020 were approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held immediately thereafter. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited Review of these results.

ROSSSELL INDIA LIMITED
Harsh M. Gupta
EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

Place : Delhi
Date : 12th November, 2020

THE RAMESHWARA JUTE MILLS LIMITED

CIN : L17119WB1935PLC046111
Regd. Office : 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001
Telephone No. : 033-2262 4413 (Extn. 860)
e-Mail : rjm.ho@rjm.co.in; Website : www.rameshwarajute.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended on 30.09.2020 approved by the Board of Directors on 12.11.2020

(₹ in Lakhs)


Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Previous Three months ended	Corresponding Three months ended in previous year	Six months ended in the current year	Corresponding six months ended in the previous year	Figures for the financial year ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	46.87	22.10	4,033.00	68.97	9,940.43	15,978.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(120.92)	(114.21)	1,121.08	(235.13)	3,248.16	3,948.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(120.92)	(114.21)	1,121.08	(235.13)	3,248.16	3,948.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(111.34)	(114.21)	1,010.22	(225.55)	3,064.14	4,179.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Profit and (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(104.10)	(46.36)	1,434.82	(150.46)	3,463.51	4,125.99
6	Equity Share Capital	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	5,691.67
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)						
	1. Basic	(41.84)	(17.42)	379.70	(84.78)	1,151.69	1,570.73
	2. Diluted	(41.84)	(17.42)	379.70	(84.78)	1,151.69	1,570.73

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2020 approved by the Board of Directors on 12.11.2020 and filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the exchange at www.cse-india.com and on company's website at : http://rameshwarajute.com/quarterly_results.php
- There is no Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items adjusted in the aforesaid Statement of Unaudited Financial Results in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards.

For The Rameshwara Jute Mills Limited
Sd/-
R. P. Pansari
(Chairman)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12.11.2020



www.vijaytextiles.in
REGISTERED OFFICE: Surya Towers, Ground Floor, 104, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad-500 003.
Tel: 27848479/ 27844086 Facsimile: +91 40 2784 6849
E-Mail: info@vijaytextiles.in
CIN: L18100TG1990PLC010973

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020


(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020		30.09.2019		
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations	726.53	265.86	2063.95	992.39	4235.27
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(902.70)	(678.19)	21.35	(1580.89)	40.15
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary items)	(902.70)	(678.19)	21.35	(1580.89)	40.15
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(689.85)	(374.14)	120.51	(1063.99)	85.36
5.	Equity Share Capital	1830.50	1830.50	1529.00	1830.50	1529.00
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1) Basic :	(0.38)	(2.33)	0.12	(5.57)	0.56
	2) Diluted :	(0.38)	(2.33)	0.08	(5.57)	0.43

NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com). 2. The company continues to monitor the impact of COVID 19 Pandemic on its business including its customers and supply chain etc. Due care has been exercised on significant accounting judgment and estimates including in relation to recoverability of receivables, inventory and other financial assets based on information available to date while preparing the financial results as of and for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2020. 3. Figures of the previous quarters/year have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to correspond with current year's presentation

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Secunderabad
Date : 12.11.2020



CIN : L51909OR2007PLC027954
Registered Office : Sector B, Kalunga Industrial Estate, P.O. Kalunga - 770031, Dist: Sundergarh, Odisha
Head & Corporate Office : McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001
E-mail : ifgl.ho@ifgl.in; Website : www.ifglref.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in lakhs except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2020		30.09.2019		
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total Income	24,842	20,637	22,742	45,479	48,363
Net Profit before Tax from Ordinary Activities	2,795	1,385	1,383	4,180	3,149
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax after exceptional item	2,795	1,385	1,383	4,180	3,149
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and exceptional item	2,064	1,019	1,253	3,083	2,609
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	2,225	1,138	1,317	3,363	1,939
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per Share)	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	77,291
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic and Diluted #	5.73	2.83	3.48	8.55	7.24

Figures for the quarter and six months are not annualised.

NOTE:


- Above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 12th November 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on that date and these have been subjected to limited review of the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Key Stand-alone financial information are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2020		30.09.2019		
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total Income	16,758	12,988	12,227	29,746	26,574
Net Profit before Tax from Ordinary Activities	2,552	1,602	732	4,154	1,871
Net Profit after Tax from Ordinary Activities	1,915	1,194	760	3,109	1,619
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	1,915	1,193	750	3,108	1,600


3. This is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.ifglref.com).

On behalf of the Board
of IFGL Refractories Limited
P Bajoria
(Managing Director)

Kolkata
12th November 2020



COMMITTED TO CLEAN METAL



Apollo Micro Systems Limited

(CIN: L72200TG1997PLC026556)
Registered office: Plot No. 128/A, Road No. 12, BEL Road, IDA Mallapur, Hyderabad - 500076, Telangana.
Telephone: +91 40 27167000 - 99; Facsimile: +91 40 2715 0820; E-mail: cs@apollo-micro.com; Website: www.apollo-micro.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020

(All amounts in Indian Rupees)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2020		30.09.2019		
	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	
Total Revenue from Operations	66,51,53,459	23,90,64,734	57,12,24,503	90,42,18,193	1,01,71,59,163
Profit before exceptional items & tax	4,89,37,204	1,19,98,090	5,21,84,732	6,09,35,294	11,11,08,837
Net Profit for the period before tax	4,89,37,204	1,19,98,090	5,21,84,732	6,09,35,294	11,11,08,837
Net Profit for the period after tax	3,61,98,452	96,24,040	2,89,32,362	4,58,22,492	6,24,56,331
Total comprehensive income for the period	3,61,98,452	96,24,040	2,93,86,342	4,58,22,492	6,29,10,311
Paid up equity share capital	20,76,38,860	20,76,38,860	20,76,38,860	20,76,38,860	20,76,38,860
Other equity	-	-	-	-	2,75,15,63,221
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) :					
(a) Basic (in "Rs")	1.74	0.46	1.39	2.21	3.01
(a) Diluted (in "Rs")	1.74	0.46	1.39	2.21	3.01

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Results of the Company asr as under:-

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2020		30.09.2019		
	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	
Total Revenue from Operations	66,51,53,459	23,90,64,734	57,12,24,503	90,42,18,193	1,01,71,59,163
Profit before exceptional items & tax	4,89,62,135	1,19,98,090	5,21,84,732	6,09,60,225	11,11,08,837
Profit before tax	4,89,62,135	1,19,98,090	5,21,84,732	6,09,60,225	11,11,08,837
Profit after tax	3,62,23,383	96,24,040	2,89,32,362	4,58,47,423	6,24,56,331
Total Comprehensive income	3,62,23,383	96,24,040	2,93,86,342	4,58,47,423	6,29,10,311

Notes

- The above extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.apollo-micro.com under the section "Investors".

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Apollo Micro Systems Limited
Sd/-
Karunakar Reddy Baddam
Managing Director
DIN: 00790139

Place: Hyderabad
Date : November 12, 2020